"PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINAL AND (4) Copies of Jy-2 and ORIGINAL AND (3) Copies of IV-9 REC. PLAN)
Date: August 30 , 19 82
FIRM 12 iy Petticord #1
(Obverse) Well No.
s & 4 APl Well No. 47 085 5868
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State . County  permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
WELL TYPE: Oil X | Gas X /
(If “Gas”, Production / Underground storage | Deep____ |/ Shallow X )
LOCATION: Elevation: 909" Watershed: South Fork Hughes River
District: Grant County:  Ritchie Quadrangle: MacFarlan

WELL OPERATOR__ Eagle Petroleum Company DESIGNATED AGENT __R. D. Mandrake

Aadress P.0. Box 1049 Address P.0. Box 1049

Parkersburg, W. Va. 26102 Parkersburg, W. Va. 26102

gg‘YiL%SOWNER G. W. Maze COAL OPERATOR NA

Address Petroleum, W. Va. Address

Acreage 269 ' COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

- SURFACE OWNER Westvaco Name

Address Address R E ' E } V’ E E

Acreage 1213 Name SEP_ 3 1982
FIELD| SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address DIL_AND GAS DIVISION

Address

COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

OIL & |GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Name Address :

Address

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed / lease

other contract X /dated _July 16 ,19_ 82 , to the undersigned well operator from

Reserve Exploration Corp.
(IF" said| deed, Tease, or other contract has been recorded:)

Recorded on gaty gl , 19 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Hitenle County, West
Va., ii; i Book e at page_i. A permit is requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill X / Dril deeper ___/ Redrill /  Fracture or stimulate /
Plug off old formation____/ Perforate new formation_____/

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to
the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

ELEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL 0 /03/2024

EOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY /—\
0: \ Eagle)\Petrole Com ny

i Well\O
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS p‘"m
CONSERVATION  COMMIS- 5 A0 T
SION | -

1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST T R (A L
CHARLESTON, WV 25311

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092

BLANKET BOND



FORM IV-2

(Reverse)

(12-81)

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN)

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

C HM Drilling Co.

Address Marietta, Ohio 45750

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Marcellus Shale

Estimated depth of completed well, 5,900 feet Rotary X / Cable tools /

Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 100 feet; salt, 700 feet.

Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes _ | No X
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Welght OR SACKS

Size Grade per ft | New | Used || For drilling Left In well (Cublic feet)
Conductor 133L8 X 40" 40" 15 SX Kinds
Fresn water | 87/8 20# | X 1100" 1050" To_surface
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Production Al/g 10.541 % 5920 5900 As Required | Depths set
Tubing : by” Reg.15.01
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with

the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
““Reclamation Plan”’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY

/ PPROVED FCR

Drilling . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

IF cpmjchs H r@ N.ENCED 5583 .
BY 7
/ ———— &

The undersigned coal operator

08600 Leec0000ee0 100000 00c0CsERORRTE esecsccsccsce ecccccssccscoe ececescscerecsecssorsos0ssecenreenee o esecccse s0scssscscecccsos

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

/ owner / lessee

e / of the coal under this well locat a3y this
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been a?déd to thgggzﬁmap.

The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location,
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

provided, the well operator has complied with all

By

Date: , 19

Its




DATE23 AUGUST 1982
v WELL NO. peETTICORD #1 :
State of mest Birghmia 2PT 0. 47 - ogs - 5868
gzparimxd of Alines
®il und Gas Bivision
Construction & Reclamation Plan

Iv_
(Rey 8-81)

COMPANY NAMEEAGILE PETROLEUM DESIGNATED AGENTRICHARD D MANDRAKE
ADDRESS p.©. BOX 1049 ADDRESS p.o. Box 1049

PARKERSQBURG , \W.VA., 26101

Telephone (304) 485- 6600
SOIL CONS. DISTRICT L \TTIE KANAWHA

vegetation to be carried out byywHIPKEY £/ Son - (Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by -L-Lﬁ&é.é&au_ALS@ All corrections

additions became a part of this plan: 8*222-2&

(Date)
é (SCD "Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
£/EXISTING ACCESS

Sufmesmss__mm (A) Structure p\yeERSION _DITCH (1)
Sp#ing 45' Yo 400’ (AS MEEDED) Material goi
Page Ref. Manual 5:1 Page Ref. Manual 5:1>

Structure g\p. pap (STonE- | gﬁs§ (B) Structure R\ p- RAP (2)

IRE@B@@@MOGS

Spacing
Paq!e Ref. Manualyytey 2-/0 SEP FigpRet. Manual_#é.. Z-10
StctrreppAINAGE DiTed (CRAND SABRIZION )
Spgf:ing ‘ Material

Ref. Manual >:{> ) Page Ref. Manual

| ALl structures should be inspected regqularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
1 Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
LJ.me Tons/acre " Lime Tons/acxe
or-correct to pH &.5 or correct to pH 5.5
enL.ilizer 500 lbs/acre Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre
| (10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Ch!:le:l OR STRAW 2 Tons/acre Mulch waY oRr STRAW 2 Tons/acre
lbs/acre Seed* v 3 :\:—es L FESCUE 4olbs/acre
REDTOP 5 1bs/acre REDTOP 5 lbs/acre

E 1bs/acre olbs/
B lecie BJEQS.BKH_I&EEQ_\_]_TDS acre
*I7ooulate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the pro ,
Inﬁculate with 3X recommended amount. : ng5/ 6672924’”

| FLAN PREPARED BIJ\\LIAM R, MOSSOR | LS

1{70TE’S: Please request landowners'’ ADDRESS\0& NORTH SPRING STREET
cooperation to protect new
seedling for one growing season. v ! &
Attach separate sheets as ‘

necessary for comments. PHONE NO. ( 304 ) 643-45¥F2




IV-9 REVERSE

(REV 8-31)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND

INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. WELL SITE @ ACCESS ROAD—

QUADRANGIE " ELL £ @ ACCESS ROAD
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of Best Wirgin ,
\f i _BEemvan

®il und Gas Buision
SEP 31982

ﬂhuhltnn 25305
AS DIVISION
O“IAL, DAEPNADRTGM ENT OF MINES

qu / No x / The right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is
based upon a 1€ase or leases or other continuing contract or contracts providing

fow flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of
the oil or gas in place which js not inherently related to the volume of oil and
93s so extracted, produced or marketed.

|

I f %he answer to this question is yes, You may use this affidavit.

|
| b%b%

7

\J‘\

q

AFFIDAVIT C

1 (the above designated owner or
operator, or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do
depose and say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working
interest in the well to state that it shall tender to the owner of the ojl
and gas in place not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or
received by or allowed to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead
for the oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed before deducting the
emount to be paid to orset aside for the awner of the oil or gas in place,
all such oil or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed from the well

Ta#en, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of" +- 19

Signed:

My Commission Expires:

05/03/2024
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L OIL AND GAS LEASE o

. THIS AGRTZEMENT, 1face the. _”__?“’:_’j_h —day of .._.......A‘.ll'u.‘: i) o)) 1815, ., betweer
/2 4n¥l GIORGS W, pazp AMD FTETSOE. BAZE, HIS WIFE

2 : S L I Lu e K g
fBan \ - £ -3
creli il 1801 364h  St; PLREERSEJRG, VEST VIRGINIE 26101 .. LT an

hereinafter called the lessor, v}e!'he- one or more~and QUAKER STATE OIL REFINING FOPPORATIUN, S Delaware
cerporation with its offices in Oil City, Venango County, Pennsylvania herem‘\fler calied the lessee.

WITNESSETH. Thet the lcssor, in considerstion of the sum of. Y s e ieddinstay 81500
in hand paid, the receipt whereo! is hevehv acknowledged, and in further con : ccvenants and agrcements
i perginafter contzined on the part of the lessec to be kept and performed, her em' leuses ants unto the jessee, its
§ suctessors und assipms, topether with the exclusive ripht to €rill wells zn€ crerale tne - preduction of oil, pas
; 3 S s ir: ras vnderground

e with other lznds for

i snd| vaie:, 2nd of poeling and ;‘..:E::. :
i enc| removing the same, and to Iz} ¢ anc_build tanks, tuwers, st sroduce, save ané
H ; S > X gromg % ( \
H takt care of said prodvcts, all for & b oty 10 L S 2s long thereafter ns
i ci! progas is or czn be producec frem said Jand in paying cuantities, or it rroduction or stor-
H re of oil end gas. :
2 TMALTD '
! ALL that cert SLTORTE 7 County, H. V
: i ha P ol e s £
§ boynded and 625 ibe BED T 55 -_r,::cel ;
3 Un the Nerth = - 53, vor -
i N Ep ¥ D33y percel il
: Dy the East 1znw
i - - st
i C= the South e
Un the West in
]
3 Corinining Foed-drothe e

c Ry i
: ‘trecord of 6 PRE S
i The jeesor § tde leasee all rights of way over szid prem ecessary fer the purpeses zforesaid,
¢ with the Sight to lay ne .,..-1"-0:':3'.1::: thereos and thereover as or waier from s2id premises or
: ctnEr jznds eperzted by th 5 ’.r run e-e.h.. and iel ;:re' over the Jeased Lremises, to erect necessary b“\ld-
j ; 8 1 hinery, fixiures and n by th :53559; the right to bse iree from

.

&
ec Ifrom the ises Jor &il op nereon (pr \z:ec 1. fings szic atev
ere

Tel ' :is s; 2zd the r'-r. JGer t) ny
ions, ccver and conditions erp E vﬁi )

ee coveranis and agreesi—

.{ the )e:r.c-, as v-ov._lt\, ‘ree o, cost, m the pipzline to which the wells of the
'E-EIGHTH part of all oil produced znd seved _r(SEP )ea} d98&misex; 2nd,

e les sser, 25 royalty one- exgw- of els received for the pas from ezch

LA AR e S e L tp Basos
' ever) Eas Criied .isez, the production from : Y ASDIESION 2 from
! seigd well is so m& Lketec. oyalty herein providel :n b QIL Gﬂwi&rﬁd end

§ withdrawn pursuvant to Paragraph — . hereo?,
Third: H casmghead gas from oil wells cr
menufacture of other preducts of oil and gas to
¢therproducts siter deducting the cost of delir
Forrih: If the Jessee chooses to make ‘ris
Toted from thzt unit, then any payment for ga
i .r. sccc-dznce with the namber ef ofl end
-, however, thet if jessee procuces or rq tre . 2

for ras mezrketed only to the extent that it exceecs cutsice pas produced or purch ke
‘uced frem said premises without charge t‘ae..:’or for .uju‘.ic 3 and re"usw"r{: of well emises nnd on
ses, and jor said purposes may commingie said gas with gas produced elsewhere.
reed thzt any intcrest in said oil or gas that may have been sold, reserved of convere
e:xors in title shall be pzid cut of the royalties eforesaid.

) n the cc-..dx'vo tha2t it shall become pull and voiéd and all rights
¢ & well is conimenced on said premises within ninery
jiligence, or unless the lessee shzll pay to
- commenced, the sum of TroooeS =T3S

one aoliar
hs curing whick the cemmmedcing

"
\

extraelion of pasoline or ¢he
weeds receivel for such cascline

e
o
»
P

-
~
| B

BCEens

by tne lessor or bis

(8%

:
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il

E
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Live c on or ges in ray.ng GUAD-
,'u_‘_-we znd be p ugged snd
ar thereafter; and of the Jessee,
cii or gas i found ir paying
iy nc in ‘he szme marner,
3 for the remsin-

18 1Ce 10 crill
8. c' in liew of commencieg sueh well shall pay, the lerscr, &t thn

den)
' vEt e

“ove stzted until such well is cc'r‘rn-..ce—”, this lcsse <..¢n be contin

i

enta AT,
: '.he term zbove stated =nd so long thereafier zs oil or gas vzn be procdured in

‘
: o

{ 1t is further mutually agrecd that the lessor may fully use snd enjor said p‘r‘:?‘.'l‘:"s {
:

of tillage, ex-

cept such parts thereof ac may be used by the lessee for the purpose of operations. The lec:e 21l pay for damages to
FIeing crops or. said Jand caused by the lessee’s operations. It is alse mutuzlly agreed ¢n 1 tzxes vpon the rogslty
oi) from or vpen said described premires, vwhether 2ssessed B8 land iaxes or 25 severance stel! be paid by the
Jesder, and ‘:a‘ all taxes, if any, peve :¥ uscd in the cperation for or pred e! oil or gas en the

; =ithin-Gescribed ;remiscs :r.al. be 2id 1t is Zoother agreed that if there is s cas rrct‘ura" {rom

' the|permises over and ebove the ¢ noun operaticns b}‘ “‘"E" nere r.de‘, the less use gas for comestic

| T xes, free of chaige, in appliziices Zu he Il pon ¢mises, not exceedicg
tivd hundred thousand cubic feet ©f pas per an: he , TESU a‘.c: lmes wud con-
neckions to be jirnished and installed £t the expznss of the irssc of or T(u' 10 the well and of the kind
Ceslinated by tie Jessee, such vse of gas to be hhollv at ths Jesus: 'ithout zny resporsibility upoxn the lessee
for|eny irjury or camage which may be caused, whether it be fault in the pr cducticn o supply of gas, or cf
the|aforesaid facilities, or of the insizliation thereol, of frcm sry ot whatever. Any gas used by the leszer in
¢xcpss of said gnnual amount shall be paid for at the prevailing field rate.

Frymen! or tender ¢! &1l moneys due less or heresnder or his heirs er assizns sh:l’ be either (n) Lo the lessor

cirect, at his scdress ebove stated; or (b) if the lessor r-v-si:‘s of two ¢r more perscrne, thern ‘e

less=ors L st pGdress shevmn in ceptlon. . whois }.c.—l:_- ---195;%/20? exsor -
to feceive such payments; cr (c} by ceposic to the crelit ¢f the Jessor inthe ___..__ .
bank of oo ~ ———as All psyments cuc the Jessc 'er 4%is lense may be made
by check or crzft of iersee, mailed sor cr his said agert as elove :

mises without the writier
depth xll pipe ioterferin
ures placed on ssid prem-

}\'o well shzll be drilied : an-thr unlred feet to the ’.‘.: use o Larn or ¢
P tke Jessee th v
e 10 TEXROVE

x.nde lying lezased p.‘e"“ses {for
lands, 22d "1) _o- this pur-
wells, or



- & -
‘ for purposes, of storayz ¢f raz, peyeble in ndvance. cemmenciny with the Cate it notifies Lessor thae it elects to use
i .«s:ly strafum for storagpe § L';::es and :':r 3s iong thrreafier as any such stratum is so vtilized or such annes { rental is
; o T Ypaidl We.ore a stratum ’amcn i1s not depleied ie vtilized for such storage purposes, =s fuil cormpenietion for the storege
n zxgn'.; herein granted and in lieu of ali ‘deiay ¢ royalty due or to become due for the right to produce or for the pro-
: uction ¢f gas from such stratum under the leased premises, Lussee aprees to Pay Lossor & sum eguz) to ert-gxgl»tn
4 o; the then present wcrth ¢f the then estim ...ted remaining recoverable oil ang pas in such stratum ucc:)y;., ‘he xca"d
i premises, and therez’ter Lessee shall pay Lessor the annual rental provided ior in the p.:ced.n,, sentence, Lessep

fur‘t er agrees to pay Lessor, as liguicated d..xmges for the d-illirg, operation, and maintensnce of each well on the
leased prewuses which is vtilized for stozage of gas, as well as in the necessary o> useful surface rights 2nd pr.vx.e es

i
?
1 relating thereto for :he entire term of this agreement, the sum of $100.00 rnv:_:,'v In one sun withiz Lxrae .montks alter
! each well now exi stmg or hereafter drilied upon lczsec premises i3 so ulliized. lessce 2zrees iy gite:Lesscr _wTitten
H notice of the use of Jeased premises or any wells dril lled thereon for the storage of gas. The Btal’ﬁ-’.! ‘721’:-3 maj" bl Bye
i signed or exercised in con;unctxon wx.h o.her leases in the peneral vicinity. S St ,-
i ' Lessee hereby is gwen the right st its optioz, at any time within the primary term hereot or 2t A0y tim e /lur ng
3 whigh this lease may be e ended by any provision hereol, and from i{ime to time within suoh ,fnai t:> pcn./ =l or 2ny
g pard or parts of leased promises or rights ".'wrei.-: with any other lang in the 154 ‘re'eci, or with an) ‘lezsehold,
cpevating or ciher r.:m.s or interests in such other Jand so 2r to creaie units uth size end su irfece ecresge s
: Lessee may desire but containing net more t"narv. 010 acres cach piua 1CS aceage e 1 at eny timel ,arg\.r Toits
are reruxrai under any then 27 > w, rule, re;—.ﬂ;;mﬂ ar oroe* cf ::_v E a2l suthoricy for tha’ frilling,
§ com ‘e ion, or opc'“"o: o‘ 3 } st n2) be establ 1shd 6t 'aula*g'e..
{ to donform to the siz by recording in ‘e’ aprronri-
g atle [county office a £ ng-pehsizan-
ces [so pooled. ol nny.lands there.
i tofare er thereal mmenced, Crilled, 2nd
§ prefucing on lea mises incicded in
% eny| such poolin I leesed premises
g cox r;utec_c: rr'. ; ollozated shzli pe
i congidzrec for the F roriion ¢f leased
i vremises mcludgc ¥ E premises unger
the|terms of this foq: . ime to time, end £ wrnit meay be formed
either before or alzs blished on the Jeased pr on the por-
txc‘ of the leased pr nds which z2re pooled there >

land herein descrived, znd &

The lessor &z he Jessee

: shzll have the r:gn. any morigzges, taxes or other ii;.s or ‘m e ehove-
: cescrib=d land in th eupon shall be subro; ated ww the riphts of the
! holder thereof.

t vren the surrendsr of this lease by the lessee, the szme thall therzzfier be null end
upon ané extend to the parties hereto and tnex, respective heirs, perscnal Tepresen-

It is mutually sgree
. This lease thzl] be

ves, successor® ancd ss:'z*’“s.

'--m
= |
mow

: IN WITNESS WEE tiez nave tere : Sote the dsy &nd year firs:t above
ten.
#
ess: BA
2t (SEAL)
. O s . e A BEALD
5 y ~ - : evett
—[ s S R B e SR e, LY /;/)’/_/ _../~_/_1,./7ﬂ[~,/ .*.-.f____..-.'_ ‘(5. AL)
Trammimy o Mizp U SRS SR o
| : test: (5’5"
i / _.-orurlo*v
3
: i
‘; .......... Z%Z_/’/*VC(J é'j -_ .,..__._...." v
i i President
{ & o / e LA Y T O 2
i ATE OF PENNSY L\’LNI‘ ! .y N
;,. COUNTY OF e ~ ....................... : S8: n A AN
{ Onthis dhe o e ir L v dae ol i i o e B , 19........, before me
AT simins ciwd 2o TGRS PR MO SORY S AU LM et R0 ....the undersigned officer, pr—raonaﬂ)
‘, T SRR R NG N S G, ke R IR AN S R S Sl I , known to me (or satisfac-
‘ riiy proven) to be the person whose nzame is subscribed to the within in .strurnem, and acknowledged
1 e A executed the s2ame for the purpceses therei: contoined.
Witness my bhanc ang official sezl, the cay anc year dfﬁ&@gawgi

svereas -shas s de sohns B et T L L T T T T T T ra————

y Commission Expires: SEP 31982
STATE OF PENNSYLVANI2 : it OIL AND GAS DIVISION

IRYIY OF s i WERENRTMENEOr ey
Onthisthe. .. ..o S eaiisters dayof. ... s Mool - T B AR . 19......, before me,
' papaetens e et el e s TR ot ) B SR L S the undersiyned officer, personally
| appeared ... T K A S A et R G e i e S S e
| kKnown to me (or sztis fachon)v proven) to be the person whose nzme is subscrib- to the m;mn
ipztrument 2nd acknowledged that.. ..o ... executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Vitness my hand and official seal, the day and vear aforeszid.

My Commission Expires:

TATE OF PE ""QYLVANIA 55- "

OUNTY OF 7% ﬂr.:.:’c(.' ....... L s e 05/03/2024

On $his, ol ad //_ d?) of.. /.//i{{.:c" 19...{::. be ore-me,
5 ( /”..,,L r‘/( f'.—?_.-'/,tc:'. ........... T e A the uncersizned cfficer, 12 rsonallz.
Ppeared o ks '..’—,’7/'_'/'_'/41,;4...51'.- ..... ¢ S MR D U S e CWieCgeri- Nim —‘~
fo.-ha:the ... o l7%¢ ”f’"/‘f ........................................................ e of Quaker State Oil Refining Corpora-s -
t,u?‘., a corpo .—:t:on and that he zs suc i thareas x’ 1( Go <o, c\etut < the forezoing "w‘:o- il

ment .o;' tre pu'potes therein cont ai

1 - P '.,..‘ Ry . - P T FEvte Y -dand
In '\.-x. s nhe' eof, I rerednto se: my hasd wné officia) eenl

. - -
- £ S .
B R

(Title of OC%ire=)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
INFORMATION MEMO

TO: é«/ ot orre 2ee pate L 2053

FROM:/‘éz-':’ 4«/447{24“/ TIME: |

OF: RECD. BY
TELEPHONE NUMBER EXT.
O PLEASE CALL 0O RETURNING YOUR CALL
O WILL CALL AGAIN O CALLED TO SEE YOU

THE ATTACHED PAPERS ARE REFERRED

PLEASE:
O SIGN [0 PREPARE REPLY FOR
[0 COMMENT MY SICNATURE
0O NOTE [0 REPLY DIRECTLY WITH COPY TO ME
[0 AS REQUESTED [0 TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION
[J FOR YOUR [0 RETURN
INFORMATION [J ROUTE TO:
O APPROVE

O SEE ME Vs, a/-\6--— ngéflLE(?

REMARKS/MESSAGE: W e il A

ZL.S. F fiheiic Che,

2

tpee Ztodse o hdai =

"

05/03/2024



05/03/2024



Aug. 10, 1983

. Jacksoq_ﬁrgo -

Westvaco

. @ % pay Y —_ =
2] und Gzs DBioisicn APl No._ 47— 085 ._ 586

O'L & GAS DIVISION OPERATOR'S REFORT
R — (g WEREL OPERATOR'S r=rOxd
DEPT. oF MINES jicta

DRILLING,

—— T Y T ~xy™ Iy T T NOYTYREY ) ST 10 1 G ang o)
FRACTURDG 2T /OR STDA7A0TG, OR PHYSICAL (HENGE

i1/ Gas *¥/ Liquid Injection [/ We
If "Gas," ProductionXx / Underground Storage / Desp  / Shallow /)

=

i -
W=, Ty2E: O

909' watershed South Fork Hughes River

levati . 3 =
Elevation: natersn

g
Wi
K
B
2

District: Grant County Ritchie Quadrangle Macfarlan

conozNy  Alan Gable 0il Development Co.
.~A==ce P O Box 166, Davisville, WV 26142 ! ; = e o . Cement
ADDRESS Casing |Usad in Ieft k_:‘.‘1
mmdmmis—e =g Ronald Rudella & fill up
2= e b | Tubing Crilling|in Well | Cua. ZIt.
ADDRESS s ame Size
URTACE OWE Westvaco 20-16 40"

Cord. -

LDDEESS Rt 95, Parkersburg, WV \
o M.C. Petticord and 13-10 5

MINERAL, RIGHIS GWINER George Maze 5 5/8 ‘

m Parkersburg, WV
- 8 5/8 1110 |300 sks

OIL AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK 4 - |_
Sam |Her sman ADDRESS Smithville, WV 1/2 I
| = =
CERMTT IESCEDR #f 5868 P
- - (4 1/2 | 5884" 600" sk;
DRILILING CCOMVENCED 10/82 3 '
DRILLING COMPLETED 10/82 ,
IF| APPLICAREIE: PLUGGING OF DRY KOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSICN FROM DRITLING CR Liners
REWORKING., VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used T
(61
IOGICAL TARGET FCRMRTION Marcellus Depth 5900 feet
D2oth of capleted well 588‘7? feet Rotary xx / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh ZZ/_/ﬁ fest; Salt 2@ fest
Ccal seam depths: n/a Is cczal being minad in the area? no
ZEN FLOW DAT
o _ Balltown, Speechely, Gordon . _
Procucing formation Gantz Pay zcne cepth 2520-3869 fee
Gas: Initial open flow 1040 Mcf/d  0Oil: TInitial cpan flow 0 Bbl/d
Final cpen flow 1017 Mcf/d Final cpen flow 15 Bbl/d
Time of cpen flow between initizl and finzl tests hours !
. : 05{03/2024 =
Stati¢ rock pressure 1145 psig(surface measurevent) after hSUrs’ shut in
(If aoplicable due to multiple corpletion--) (

| Second producing formation = 22 Pay zcne cdepth aa feeé
Cas: Initial open flow o£/d Oil: Initial cpen flow =51/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Ebl/d

Timz of open flow between initial and final tests =~ hours
Static rock pressure ' psig (sm face measurencnt) after hours shut in

~ B & - N " _



wh

e T T TR v ol i L LAY RS EEE
UETAILE OF PrrzURMSD IWIZRVALS, POAUIURENG CR STRSEATTYS, PHYSICAL CGiavs, Ric,

3853-69 7 holes
3731-36 10

3698-3700 3
3689-91 3
3652-54 3
3525-27 3 2 MMCF N2
3512-14 3
3438-39 2
2801-05 5
& 2520-22 3
WELL 10G
N REARKS
FORMATION (OLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET] Including indication of all fres
- and salt water, ccal, oil and ce
Red Rock 0 1200 )
lst Salt 1322 1350
2nd Salt 1453 1504
3rd Salt 1670 1726
Maxon 1748 1760
Big Lime 1856 1900
Keener 1901 1951
Big Injun 1960 2013
Squaw _ 2026 2032
Berea 2402 2404
Gantz 2514 2530
Gordon 2798 2806
Upper Speechley 3488 = 3552
Lower Speechley 3592 3660
Balltown 3636 3870
Bradford 31952 4102
Riley -l 4385 4625
Benson 4680 4705
Alexander 4840 4885
Hamilton 5410 5725

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Alan Gable 0il Development Co.

well Operator Uo/U372024
By: Jubal S. Terry
Date: Aug. 10, 1983 )
reter  Regulation 2.02(1) provides as follcus
The teim 'log! or 'vell log! shall memn a systematic
led curlogteal reenid of @il furrmiicns,. fneln ling
. S A I -



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

RECBIVED

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION EB 1- i 1983
GAS DIVISION
‘ %é\E'EERT%iENT OF MINES
| INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit +M g Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
I - {
CASING AND USED IN LEFTIN ! PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Compan M 4 ’
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer________
Far:
13
7/
Well NOM 10 Size of o oo
mstrlcw PountyML 8%
654 Depthset_____
Drilling Lommenomi
53/16
illi el |
Drilling rcomplet Total dept % et
Date sh%h Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_____
Initial o$en flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | [iners Used Pert, top
Perf. bottom_____
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volumcl Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
\
Rock prerssure i s, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
il } bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
i
Salt wat+;r feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
l
Remarks’: y ® f - %/ - g
| g ' llharlon iy pters Jokl n,
o 2 W-o«vf
\
/-38-g3 W&ﬂ 4

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY e ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer _ Location
— e :
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE N LOST

WOOD-8I1ZE

e o T w -

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I vi_sited the above well on this date.

"TOB31202%



Obverse
1-84

MECEIVE)

Ftate of West Virginia APR 9 - 'v:s\')ow
Department ot Alines OlL & GAS DiVI bl
@il and Gas Bivision DEPT. or MINES

Charleston 25303

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
May 11, 1984

COMPARY Alan Gable 0il Development PERMIT NO 085-5868
P. 0. Box 165 FARM & WELL NO  Jackson #20
Davisville, West Virginia 26142 DIST. & COUNTY Grant/Ritchie -

IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite

15 .03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing

15102 Adequate Coal Casing

15 .01 Adequate Production Casing

15.04 Adequate Cement Strength

15.05 Cenent Tvpe

23.02 Maintained Access Roads Lo
25401 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits L~
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution ) - 7 o
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines L—’/'<<f42- 4k:§222i:
16.01 Well Records on Site el Zncon
16.0 Well Records Filed &

7.o§ Identification Markings £

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNEDA(AZ%l4ﬁuaJ&%Zc;§£44zﬂa¢¢t
DATE = F——F5

Your |well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with|Chapter 22, Article &4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coveTage for the life of the well. -
7”‘ p

‘ Administrator-0il & Gas Division

April 10, 1985
DATE

TMS/ nw 05/03/2024
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SEtiee e\
‘ily”'“ : S

V427 [4AY 1 0 1983 . g
11/23/81 Date: %'%’f & =8 .j
G & GAS DIVISIONsTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No: 2 'é ,,‘/#/
DEPT. oF MiNdEPaRTMENT OF MINES API NO: 47 - O&S™ -4F 68

State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

WELL TYPE: 0il X/ Gas_X Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
0f "Gas'' - Production X / Storage / Deep / Shallow /
LOCATION: Elevation: 742 Watershed: Sonren

District:M_ County: {_g%: Quadrang e:W
) e P

OESIGNATED AGENT /D D, 92, T o o

- A , . Address /_: ¢2, ._éi'y/ SO ¢S
4 dva D¢ Loz /OMM(_’? Sy Ré6/02

The above well is being posted this 4~ day of ﬁ.‘i WY, for a
viollation of Code 22-L-/x and/or Regulation 7,472 , set fort« in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

/%w?‘mw 2, /4/9[an¢,<¢

WEL

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or

registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until &#7.., » 19 /75 to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation ma)fresult in action by the Department under

Code|22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.
3
C Moo%/% V L) ncter

0il and Gas Inspector
Address /?47, &7 £é
LereiZBi'i Fb 26/7F

Telephone: f( A S 3%/2024




:Y/g/qn Date: ey S - -¥3
GiL & GAS iV SIGMNATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No: /’,QZ&MJ/ -/
DEPT. OF MBEHARTMENT OF MINES API NO:_47 - 988" - &848
State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL -TIYPE= : 0 | )< / Gas X Liquid Injettion. = - of Waste-Disposal = * /
Of “Gas!' = Production / Storage ./ Deep . ' i/ Shallpw =/
LOCATION: Elevation: 787  \atershed: ou2d Fnh m’/f%w

District: JM County: .75 A Quadrangle WW

WELL OPERATOR <2nl A D5 Lry & . " DESIGNATED AGENT P, 0. e o Ko

violat

Address /. % Loy /033 Address 2 0. ld¥7

(v d 7

The above well is being posted this < day of ,Wag[ , 19 3, for a
¢
ion of Code 22-4-/J.73and /or Regulation_2 4, 43 , set forth in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)
Lo s ik ' , 7

LAl L /'7 A AL, LTARLL 2l sz L Ko ALgert
'] 7 o2 “7& / 7 7 "’TV o Tf./ AR 4 a7 7 o “j,—
e, AMALS Lt A . Al Az K L3l Zitis
7 :
Mo .
5 ) 34 4 . 7 / /
s 4,’" 7 &f '“‘L L/'{ oA < e 'f"l/ . ‘/,[ A~ j‘vv" “ 1 »
7 7 A

i L i

copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or

A
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.
You are hereby granted until s [/ , 19 7 to abate this violation.
Failure to abate the violation magresult in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.
=7 51/ﬁfl/{{£// 4 NV _prorran
0il and Gas Inspector
Address Z/ A £ é
7 /
" M ' y 7 £ 4
L '~£ %«
Al oy
JAN & LU/

Telephone: /777~ 34 95103/2024




D E@ERWEW

FORM 1V-30 0GT 28 1983 Ddtes ' et 1?

Operator's Well Number
API Well No. 47 - £ 0 -
ol & GAS D|V|S‘ON T State County Permit
DEPT. oF MINErte of west virainia

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATION

WELL TYPE: ~ Ol / Gas A / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /!
If "Gas'" - Production_" / 9?3F£8£°“"§ / Deep / Shallow .
LOCATION:  Elevation: . & Watershed:_ o .~ . 4 ‘
District: o County: E : Quadrangle
WELL OPERATOR: <" . - *
Address: /% &2 £ (% 4 ' o A A& r /a2
DESIGNATED AGENT:/ . .«
Address: “

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector has made a

special inspection of the above-named well on / . ; £~ - 519

Upon the expiration of a period of time originally fixes for abatement.

Upon the order of the Administrator for the Office of 0il and Gas at the request of the
well operator.

Upon the request of the Administrator for the Office of 0il and Gas.
The violation of Code 5 4 , heretofore found to exist on , 19 ¢
by Form 1V-27, '"Notice of Violation'" /, Form 1V-28, "Imminent Danger Order" /

of that date has not been totally abated and it has been determined that no further extension of

time should be permitted for the following reasons:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ORDER IF NECESSARY)

Therefore, in accordance with the provisions of Code 22-4-1g, the well operator is
hereby ORDERED:
To continue cessation of operations until the imminent danger is fully abated.
To cease further operations until the violation has been fully abated.
In accordance with Code 22-4-1h, a well operator or complaining coal operator, owner,
or lessee may apply for review of this Order within 15 days of the date of this Order.

0il and Gas Inspector
PURCHASER: Address:

Address

Telephone:

(Copies of this ORDER have been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered
mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent)

05/03/2024




. « ¢ v

~ “HALLIBURTON SERVICES

775 PARKWAY CENTER INN, PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15220
STEVEN C. MATHEWS OFFICE PHONE: (412) 922-3841
Apst. Division Credit Manager
C. I‘T' THOMAS SCOTT, Jr.

Afst. Division Credit Manager

October 14, 1983

Mrs: Lois S%mkins rC]-l v ;QQ?
Office of 0il & Gas i
1615 Washington Street East

| ~§ S 1
Charlegton, WV 25311

B ClIL & GAS DIVisiON
EPT. Mg o e
IN RE: OIL DEVELOPMENT e OF MINES
B & L OIL COMPANY
ALAN GABLE ENTERPRISES

Dear Lois:

In accordance with our telephone conversation of today, you will find enclosed

copies of two invoices pertaining té—our work on the #20 Jackson well in
Ritchie County, West Virginia. :

&

As I mentioned to you in our converBation, we originally called your office
to request that a search be done fof permit, plat maps, lease, etc., on the
#20 Jackson, but were informed that nothing existed in your records on that
particular well. We did a little more research and determined that it also
could be known as the #20 Petticord-Jackson well. However, you searched your

records again today and were still unable to come up with anything on this
well.

Hopefully, with the enclosed
for us on this well. If you

call our cffice toll-free at

information you will be able to locate something

need anything further, please don't hesitate to
8G0/245-4527.

Thank you once again, Lois, for your help on this.

Yours truly,

Sharyn P. Jones
spj-98

Enclosures

05/03/2024

‘.I A A B2 o o ™ e ot




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
i CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
i i INTER- OFFICE  MEMORANDUM

i

TO0: Sam Hersman DATE : October 17, 1983

-
Enclosed letter from Halliburton

EROM:  Lois "Simpkins : SURJECT :

L

|Sam:

'As you can tell from the context of the enclosed letter I have spent quite a bit
‘of time trying to find the file on the well in question. Either they gave us

one well number and Halliburton another one or they've drilled this well without
obtaining a permit. I've searched high and low here and can't come up with any-

‘thing,

Would you please check back in your records and see if you were present or were
notified when this work was done, and if so, please let me know what the permit

number was.

!Thanks
g Encl. as stated

3 OIL & GAS DIVi3:ON

DEPT. oF MuiNz3
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05/03/2024
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: USE
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) RALPH BORDER (chas.Mazel!l.  LATITUOE 3R°OT°J0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
‘ Ot AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL &_GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION__WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,"”) PRODUCTION —A STORAGE _DEEP_SHALLOW X

LOCATION: ELEVATION_QQQ'  WATER SHED
' DISTRICT GRANT COUNTY RITCHIE
. QUADRANGLE MACFARLAN THh' GUAD.
SURFACE OWNER WESTVYACO ACREAGE _121.3
ona GAS ROYALTY OWNERM.C. PETTICORD ¢ G.\i. MAZE LEASE ACREAGE 05/03/2024
LEASE NO.

PROPOS D WORK: DRILL.X _CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL—FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON ___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION MARCELLUS SHALEESTIMATED DEPTH___D90Q"

WELL OPERATOR EAGLE PETROLEUM DESIGNATED AGENTMMMAKE—
ADDRESS P-O. BOX 1049 ADDRESS.E_Q_-_M_LQ4“
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